Estahiished 1846

Follifoot CC 1st XI

1st Xl Division 1 Follifoot CC 1st Xl v Steeton CC 1st Xl

Saturday, June 06 2015 (13:00) at Follifoot Cricket Club

Steeton CC 1st Xl Won By 6 wickets

Points: Follifoot CC 1st XI: 2 Steeton CC 1st XI: 16

Follifoot CC 1st XI won toss and decided to bat

Steeton CC 1st XI

124 all out (41.4 overs) 126 for 4 (26.5 overs)

2 Hours, 31 Minutes.

Follifoot CC 1st XI
Batsman

James Pickles
Paul Angove
Damien Lawerence
Alex Fox

Nick Robinson*
Qasier Hameed
James Orton
James Riley+
Sam Gascoyne
Cameron Martin
Dan Harrington

Extras

1 Hour, 33 Minutes.

¢ S Pearson b J Stead
cAFoulds b S Pearson
c CBaines b J Stead
Ibw b J Freebury
cJEmmet b J Freebury
cJEmmet b N Sprag
Ibw b J Freebury
Ibw b J Freebury
b J Freebury
not out
st C Baines b J Freebury
1b 4lb 2w 1nb Open

Provisional Score For Innings

Penalties awarded following Innings

Total

Bowler OM R W Wd Nb
Joe Stead 80 1 27 2 0(0) 0(0)
StevenPearson 9.0 0 28 1 1(1) 1(1)
Neil Sprag 130 4 25 1 1(1) 0(0)
James Freebury 114 2 39 6 0(0) 0(0)

Batsman

Paul Angove

Damien Lawerence

James Pickles
Alex Fox
Qasier Hameed
James Orton
Nick Robinson
James Riley
Sam Gascoyne

Dan Harrington

Fall of Wicket Partnership

1-22 22
2-23 1
3-28 5
4-78 50
5-105 27
6-106 1
7-111 5
8-119 8
9-124 5
10-124 0

Runs  Balls
9 35
14 15
0 4
37 73
33 65
7 17
0 3
11 17
5 14
0 9
0 1
8
124
0
124 all out
Dots Sir
36 24.00
45 56.00
65 79.00
53 11.67
Batsmen

Mins 4s

46
23

69
85
22

14
17
11

Econ
3.38
3.11
1.92
3.34
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Dots
29
10

58
48
13

13
12
9
1

Paul Angove (14) James Pickles (6)

Sir
25.71
93.33

0.00
50.68
50.77
41.18

0.00
64.71
35.71

0.00

0.00

Over

5.5

Damien Lawerence (0) James Pickles (1) 6.4

James Pickles (2) Alex Fox (1)

Alex Fox (36) Nick Robinson (14)

10.2
253

Qasier Hameed (7) Nick Robinson (17) 325

James Orton (0) Nick Robinson (1)

Nick Robinson (1) James Riley (4)

James Riley (7) Sam Gascoyne (0)

33.3
354
37.6

Sam Gascoyne (5) Cameron Martin (0) 41.3

Dan Harrington (0) Cameron Martin (0) 41.4
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Steeton CC 1st XI

Batsman

Freddy Pearson ¢ C Martin
Andrew Foulds c J Riley

Neil Sprag ¢ ND Robinson b S Gascoyne 12 14 13

James Freebury

Chris Baines+ not out
Max Tompkinson not out
John Akrigg

James Emmet

Steven Pearson*

Tom Stead

Joe Stead

b PL Angove 38 57 59
b S Gascoyne 30 62 70

0
0
0
b S Gascoyne 6 8 8 1 0 5
0
0

Extras 13b 1lb 2w 3nb Open

Provisional Score For Innings

Penalties awarded following Innings

Total

Bowler OM R W Wd
Sam Gascoyne 70 1 36 3 0(0)
Dan Harrington 55 0 22 0 2(2)
Damien Lawerence 6.0 2 13 0 0(0)
Alex Fox 50 0 30 0 0(0)
Paul Angove 30 1. 11 1 0(0)
Batsman Fall of Wicket Partnership
Freddy Pearson 1-83 83
Andrew Foulds 2-97 14
Neil Sprag 3-99 2
James Freebury 4-108 9

Match Report

Man of the Match: James Freebury

Weather: Sunny Pitch: Hard

Runs Balls Mins 4s 6s Dots
41
46
10

N BN

13 15 19 3 11

8 8 13 2 6

19
126

126 for 4

Nb Dots S/r Econ
1(1) 30 14.33 5.14
0(0) 24 000 3.77
0() 30 0.00 217
2(2) 19 0.00 6.00
0(0) 14 18.00 3.67

Batsmen

Freddy Pearson (38) Andrew Foulds (29)
Andrew Foulds (1) Neil Sprag (12)

Neil Sprag (0) James Freebury (1)
James Freebury (5) Chris Baines (4)

Total Cricket Scorer by TCS 27 Limited

Sir
66.67
48.39
85.71
75.00
86.67

100.00

Over
18.2
214
215
233
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